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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of residential quarters constructed in Delhi Cantonment under marriage Accommodation Project (MAP); 

(b) the measures taken by the Government to improve the infrastructure in Delhi Cantonment in view of implementation of Marriage
Accommodation Project (MAP); 

(c) whether the Government is aware that the two Bazaar areas in the Delhi Cantonment are too congested an inadequate for the
present population; 

(d) if so, whether the Cantonment Board has planned some districts/city centres to check unauthorized commercial activities in the
Cantonment area; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY) 

(a) 4617 dwelling units have been constructed in Delhi Cantonment under Married Accommodation Project (MAP). 

(b) Government has approved Rs.100 Crore for improvement of MAP related infrastructure works for Stations including Delhi
Cantonment. 

(c) to (e): The two bazaar areas in Delhi Cantonment are considered adequate for the present population. However, to cater for the
future requirement of commercial space necessitated by the increasing population, including additional Married Accommodation
under MAP, Delhi Cantonment Board has planned a City Centre at Sadar Bazaar which would provide an additional 11895 Sq mtrs of
commercial space. 
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